

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Cover Memo

File #: LB 17-020, Version: 1

DATE: May 23, 2017

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Director of Utilities & Environmental Services

SUBJECT

Rescinding of Stage I Water Shortage Declaration, and Introduction of Ordinance Amending Hayward Municipal Code Chapter 11, Article 2, 11-2.00 and Chapter 11, Article 2, 11-2.47, Pertaining respectively to Definitions and the Wasteful Water Practices Prohibitions contained in the Hayward Municipal Water System Code

RECOMMENDATION

That the City Council:

- 1. Adopts the attached resolution rescinding the City's Stage I Water Shortage declaration and implementation of Stage I Water Shortage Contingency Plan, and making permanent certain wasteful water practices prohibitions contained in the Stage I Water Shortage Contingency Plan; and
- 2. Introduces an Ordinance to amend the City's Wasteful Water Practices Prohibition Ordinance to permanently prohibit certain wasteful water practices contained in the Stage I Water Shortage Contingency Plan.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report
Attachment II Resolution
Attachment III Ordinance